MBRF1040CT-MBRF1060CT
Document number: DS35378 Rev. 6 - 3
1 of 4
April 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
MBRF1040CT
MBRF1060CT

 Polarity: As Marked on Body
 Weight: ITO220AB (Alternate) – 1.69 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Device Packaging Shipping
MBRF1040CT-JT  ITO220AB (Alternate) 50/Tube
MBRF1045CT-JT  ITO220AB (Alternate) 50/Tube
MBRF1060CT-JT  ITO220AB (Alternate) 50/Tube
Notes:         1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
                   2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
         <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
MBRF10xxCT = Product Type Marking Code
AB = Foundry and Assembly Code
YYWW = Date Code Marking
YY = Last Two Digits of Year (ex: 13 = 2013)
WW = Week (01 to 53)
 Green
ITO220AB (Alternate)
Top View
ITO220AB (Alternate)
Bottom View Package Pin Out Configuration
Configuration
YYWW AB
MBRF10xxCT
MBRF1040CT-MBRF1060CT
Document number: DS35378 Rev. 6 - 3
2 of 4
April 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
MBRF1040CT
MBRF1060CT
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -
NO ALTERNATE PART
Maximum Ratings (Per Leg) (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
Characteristic Symbol
MBRF
1040CT
MBRF
1045CT
MBRF
1060CT
Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VR
40 45 60 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 28 31.5 42 V
Average Rectified Output Current (Note 5) (Per Leg)
                                                                                  (Total)
IO
5
10 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave Superimposed on Rated Load
IFSM 100 A
Thermal Characteristics (Per Leg)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Note 5) RθJC 5 °C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Electrical Characteristics (Per Leg) (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic Symbol MBRF1040CT MBRF1045CT MBRF1060CT Unit